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Start Time : 20/10/2012 - 10:49:34 94.97 Kph45.599No.36 Verstappen, MaxBest Lap : 

Weather : Slightly cloudy        Air : 27°C        Track : Dry

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Time Gap Laps

1 36 CRG SpA Verstappen, Max CRG / TM / B'stone 14.229 15.321 16.049 45.599 5

2 2 Tony Kart Racing Team Camponeschi, Flavio Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 14.315 15.322 16.103 45.740 0.141 7

3 14 CRG SpA Tiene, Felice CRG / BMB / B'stone 14.227 15.375 16.203 45.805 0.206 6

4 25 LH Racing Team Joyner, Tom LH / BMB / B'stone 14.287 15.434 16.126 45.847 0.248 6

5 4 Kosmic Racing Dept Sasaki, Daiki Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone 14.318 15.398 16.155 45.871 0.272 5

6 20 CRG SpA Fore, Davide CRG / BMB / B'stone 14.286 15.445 16.201 45.932 0.333 6

7 17 Genikart-LTP Hiltbrand, Pedro FA Kart / Vortex / B'stone 14.307 15.448 16.189 45.944 0.345 6

8 45 Tony Kart Racing Team Ling, Kang Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 14.318 15.374 16.252 45.944 0.345 5

9 41 ART Grand Prix Srl Hanley, Ben ART GP / TM / B'stone 14.237 15.441 16.297 45.975 0.376 8

10 12 CRG SpA Lennox-Lamb, Jordon CRG / BMB / B'stone 14.305 15.576 16.146 46.027 0.428 6

11 22 CRG SpA Tinini, Eddy CRG / BMB / B'stone 14.383 15.456 16.203 46.042 0.443 7

12 8 Tony Kart Racing Team Petjoi, Teemu Markus Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 14.290 15.573 16.198 46.061 0.462 6

13 3 Tony Kart Racing Team Paz Patric Armand, Philo Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 14.282 15.472 16.334 46.088 0.489 6

14 6 Kosmic Racing Dept Gromanová, Tereza Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone 14.436 15.453 16.206 46.095 0.496 7

15 49 Kartronix Iriawan, Yasuo Senna Kosmic / TM / B'stone 14.370 15.508 16.236 46.114 0.515 7

16 7 Tony Kart Racing Team Kasai, Takashi Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 14.387 15.478 16.273 46.138 0.539 7

17 46 Tony Kart Racing Team Panetta, Federico Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 14.382 15.481 16.293 46.156 0.557 6

18 50 Kartronix Solomon, Matthew Kosmic / TM / B'stone 14.353 15.540 16.275 46.168 0.569 7

19 30 Sodi Racing Japan Shiraishi, Yuta Sodi / TM / B'stone 14.341 15.491 16.337 46.169 0.570 7

20 9 Birel Motorsport Basz, Karol Birel / Parilla / B'stone 14.340 15.429 16.418 46.187 0.588 6

21 40 Birel Motorsport Toninelli, Roberto Birel / Parilla / B'stone 14.342 15.503 16.363 46.208 0.609 6

22 42 Kosmic Racing Australia Fothergill, Cian Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone 14.353 15.557 16.300 46.210 0.611 7

23 47 Sodi Racing Japan Suzuki, Yuya Sodi / TM / B'stone 14.354 15.594 16.263 46.211 0.612 7

24 48 Kartronix Tang, Andrew Kosmic / TM / B'stone 14.397 15.568 16.352 46.317 0.718 7

25 43 Kosmic Racing Australia Waters, Matthew Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone 14.391 15.612 16.315 46.318 0.719 8

26 44 Tony Kart Racing Team Chang Wing Chung, Andy Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 14.577 15.488 16.269 46.334 0.735 7

27 52 Advance Racing Chan, Kwok Ching Energy / Parilla / B'stone 14.389 15.576 16.424 46.389 0.790 4

28 51 Sean GP Sean, Gelael Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 14.544 15.642 16.355 46.541 0.942 7

29 54 Kartronix Hudspeth, Sean Kosmic / TM / B'stone 14.672 15.845 16.548 47.065 1.466 7

30 53 Advance Racing Thong, Wei Fung Shaun Energy / Parilla / B'stone 14.775 15.941 16.868 47.584 1.985 8
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Leaders : No.36 Verstappen, Max (1-1)  /  No.41 Hanley, Ben (2-3)  /  No.36 Verstappen, Max (4-8)  /  No.25 Joyner, Tom (9-21)

Start Time : 20/10/2012 - 13:42:07 94.25 Kph45.950No.25 Joyner, TomBest Lap : 

Weather : Slightly cloudy        Air : 29°C        Track : Dry 94.97 Kph45.599No.36 Verstappen, MaxEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap Penalty

1 25 LH Racing Team Joyner, Tom LH / BMB / B'stone 21 45.950

2 36 CRG SpA Verstappen, Max CRG / TM / B'stone 21 2.085 2.085 46.060

3 17 Genikart-LTP Hiltbrand, Pedro FA Kart / Vortex / B'stone 21 2.898 0.813 46.010

4 12 CRG SpA Lennox-Lamb, Jordon CRG / BMB / B'stone 21 6.704 3.806 46.126

5 7 Tony Kart Racing Team Kasai, Takashi Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 21 11.471 4.767 46.088

6 41 ART Grand Prix Srl Hanley, Ben ART GP / TM / B'stone 21 12.498 1.027 45.999 +10.000

7 4 Kosmic Racing Dept Sasaki, Daiki Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone 21 12.544 0.046 46.325

8 22 CRG SpA Tinini, Eddy CRG / BMB / B'stone 21 13.016 0.472 46.393

9 42 Kosmic Racing Australia Fothergill, Cian Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone 21 15.070 2.054 46.233

10 45 Tony Kart Racing Team Ling, Kang Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 21 15.696 0.626 46.237

11 44 Tony Kart Racing Team Chang Wing Chung, Andy Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 21 15.799 0.103 46.182

12 40 Birel Motorsport Toninelli, Roberto Birel / Parilla / B'stone 21 16.224 0.425 46.161

13 49 Kartronix Iriawan, Yasuo Senna Kosmic / TM / B'stone 21 16.506 0.282 46.058

14 30 Sodi Racing Japan Shiraishi, Yuta Sodi / TM / B'stone 21 17.641 1.135 46.309

15 8 Tony Kart Racing Team Petjoi, Teemu Markus Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 21 19.207 1.566 46.720

16 3 Tony Kart Racing Team Paz Patric Armand, Philo Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 21 19.315 0.108 46.423

17 6 Kosmic Racing Dept Gromanová, Tereza Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone 21 28.412 9.097 46.311

18 43 Kosmic Racing Australia Waters, Matthew Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone 21 29.600 1.188 46.342

19 51 Sean GP Sean, Gelael Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 21 30.531 0.931 46.784

20 52 Advance Racing Chan, Kwok Ching Energy / Parilla / B'stone 21 33.030 2.499 46.748

21 54 Kartronix Hudspeth, Sean Kosmic / TM / B'stone 21 36.421 3.391 46.873

22 53 Advance Racing Thong, Wei Fung Shaun Energy / Parilla / B'stone 20 1 Lap 1 Lap 47.326

23 14 CRG SpA Tiene, Felice CRG / BMB / B'stone 15 6 Laps 5 Laps 46.405

24 47 Sodi Racing Japan Suzuki, Yuya Sodi / TM / B'stone 15 6 Laps 4.988 46.105

25 9 Birel Motorsport Basz, Karol Birel / Parilla / B'stone 9 12 Laps 6 Laps 46.268

26 48 Kartronix Tang, Andrew Kosmic / TM / B'stone 9 12 Laps 8.559 46.365

27 50 Kartronix Solomon, Matthew Kosmic / TM / B'stone 6 15 Laps 3 Laps 46.564

28 46 Tony Kart Racing Team Panetta, Federico Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 4 17 Laps 2 Laps 46.466

29 20 CRG SpA Fore, Davide CRG / BMB / B'stone 3 18 Laps 1 Lap 46.917

30 2 Tony Kart Racing Team Camponeschi, Flavio Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 0 21 Laps 3 Laps

No.41 Hanley, Ben : 10 sec time penalty for bad manoeuvre (art 2.24 CIK General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.12.
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Leaders : No.25 Joyner, Tom (1-3)  /  No.36 Verstappen, Max (4-11)  /  No.25 Joyner, Tom (12-21)

Start Time : 20/10/2012 - 15:26:03 95.19 Kph45.493No.2 Camponeschi, FlavioBest Lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 29°C        Track : Dry 94.97 Kph45.599No.36 Verstappen, MaxPrevious Event Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap

1 25 LH Racing Team Joyner, Tom LH / BMB / B'stone 21 45.740

2 2 Tony Kart Racing Team Camponeschi, Flavio Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 21 4.591 4.591 45.493

3 12 CRG SpA Lennox-Lamb, Jordon CRG / BMB / B'stone 21 6.159 1.568 45.693

4 4 Kosmic Racing Dept Sasaki, Daiki Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone 21 7.885 1.726 46.069

5 41 ART Grand Prix Srl Hanley, Ben ART GP / TM / B'stone 21 9.259 1.374 45.974

6 14 CRG SpA Tiene, Felice CRG / BMB / B'stone 21 10.064 0.805 45.757

7 20 CRG SpA Fore, Davide CRG / BMB / B'stone 21 10.174 0.110 45.825

8 7 Tony Kart Racing Team Kasai, Takashi Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 21 11.159 0.985 45.941

9 17 Genikart-LTP Hiltbrand, Pedro FA Kart / Vortex / B'stone 21 12.965 1.806 46.182

10 30 Sodi Racing Japan Shiraishi, Yuta Sodi / TM / B'stone 21 13.037 0.072 45.791

11 9 Birel Motorsport Basz, Karol Birel / Parilla / B'stone 21 13.299 0.262 45.703

12 42 Kosmic Racing Australia Fothergill, Cian Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone 21 13.834 0.535 45.960

13 44 Tony Kart Racing Team Chang Wing Chung, Andy Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 21 14.614 0.780 46.082

14 48 Kartronix Tang, Andrew Kosmic / TM / B'stone 21 14.691 0.077 45.938

15 46 Tony Kart Racing Team Panetta, Federico Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 21 15.164 0.473 46.097

16 49 Kartronix Iriawan, Yasuo Senna Kosmic / TM / B'stone 21 15.294 0.130 45.586

17 6 Kosmic Racing Dept Gromanová, Tereza Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone 21 15.435 0.141 45.922

18 22 CRG SpA Tinini, Eddy CRG / BMB / B'stone 21 17.564 2.129 46.082

19 40 Birel Motorsport Toninelli, Roberto Birel / Parilla / B'stone 21 17.815 0.251 46.141

20 3 Tony Kart Racing Team Paz Patric Armand, Philo Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 21 19.931 2.116 46.189

21 47 Sodi Racing Japan Suzuki, Yuya Sodi / TM / B'stone 21 20.465 0.534 45.791

22 50 Kartronix Solomon, Matthew Kosmic / TM / B'stone 21 25.880 5.415 45.944

23 43 Kosmic Racing Australia Waters, Matthew Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone 21 26.424 0.544 46.295

24 51 Sean GP Sean, Gelael Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 21 31.768 5.344 46.621

25 54 Kartronix Hudspeth, Sean Kosmic / TM / B'stone 21 32.605 0.837 46.134

26 8 Tony Kart Racing Team Petjoi, Teemu Markus Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 21 33.397 0.792 46.490

27 52 Advance Racing Chan, Kwok Ching Energy / Parilla / B'stone 18 3 Laps 3 Laps 46.550

28 36 CRG SpA Verstappen, Max CRG / TM / B'stone 12 9 Laps 6 Laps 46.007

29 53 Advance Racing Thong, Wei Fung Shaun Energy / Parilla / B'stone 5 16 Laps 7 Laps 47.392

30 45 Tony Kart Racing Team Ling, Kang Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 0 21 Laps 5 Laps
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Start Time : 21/10/2012 - 10:14:50 95.55 Kph45.323No.2 Camponeschi, FlavioBest Lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 27°C        Track : Dry 95.19 Kph45.493No.2 Camponeschi, FlavioPrevious Event Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Time Gap Laps

1 2 Tony Kart Racing Team Camponeschi, Flavio Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 14.158 15.166 15.999 45.323 4

2 36 CRG SpA Verstappen, Max CRG / TM / B'stone 14.174 15.215 15.993 45.382 0.059 6

3 14 CRG SpA Tiene, Felice CRG / BMB / B'stone 14.110 15.253 16.037 45.400 0.077 7

4 22 CRG SpA Tinini, Eddy CRG / BMB / B'stone 14.100 15.280 16.049 45.429 0.106 6

5 12 CRG SpA Lennox-Lamb, Jordon CRG / BMB / B'stone 14.232 15.232 15.977 45.441 0.118 7

6 4 Kosmic Racing Dept Sasaki, Daiki Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone 14.145 15.299 16.016 45.460 0.137 6

7 25 LH Racing Team Joyner, Tom LH / BMB / B'stone 14.156 15.288 16.031 45.475 0.152 7

8 17 Genikart-LTP Hiltbrand, Pedro FA Kart / Vortex / B'stone 14.189 15.281 16.021 45.491 0.168 6

9 44 Tony Kart Racing Team Chang Wing Chung, Andy Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 14.143 15.187 16.178 45.508 0.185 6

10 9 Birel Motorsport Basz, Karol Birel / Parilla / B'stone 14.220 15.254 16.076 45.550 0.227 6

11 47 Sodi Racing Japan Suzuki, Yuya Sodi / TM / B'stone 14.214 15.290 16.076 45.580 0.257 7

12 49 Kartronix Iriawan, Yasuo Senna Kosmic / TM / B'stone 14.232 15.332 16.018 45.582 0.259 8

13 8 Tony Kart Racing Team Petjoi, Teemu Markus Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 14.228 15.326 16.037 45.591 0.268 6

14 20 CRG SpA Fore, Davide CRG / BMB / B'stone 14.203 15.334 16.055 45.592 0.269 6

15 41 ART Grand Prix Srl Hanley, Ben ART GP / TM / B'stone 14.186 15.342 16.081 45.609 0.286 7

16 30 Sodi Racing Japan Shiraishi, Yuta Sodi / TM / B'stone 14.248 15.259 16.116 45.623 0.300 6

17 6 Kosmic Racing Dept Gromanová, Tereza Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone 14.212 15.391 16.055 45.658 0.335 6

18 40 Birel Motorsport Toninelli, Roberto Birel / Parilla / B'stone 14.237 15.371 16.113 45.721 0.398 6

19 48 Kartronix Tang, Andrew Kosmic / TM / B'stone 14.165 15.378 16.190 45.733 0.410 8

20 3 Tony Kart Racing Team Paz Patric Armand, Philo Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 14.217 15.346 16.197 45.760 0.437 6

21 50 Kartronix Solomon, Matthew Kosmic / TM / B'stone 14.249 15.423 16.096 45.768 0.445 7

22 7 Tony Kart Racing Team Kasai, Takashi Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 14.384 15.373 16.037 45.794 0.471 7

23 42 Kosmic Racing Australia Fothergill, Cian Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone 14.360 15.359 16.098 45.817 0.494 7

24 45 Tony Kart Racing Team Ling, Kang Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 14.188 15.463 16.171 45.822 0.499 5

25 46 Tony Kart Racing Team Panetta, Federico Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 14.227 15.551 16.143 45.921 0.598 7

26 53 Advance Racing Thong, Wei Fung Shaun Energy / Parilla / B'stone 14.326 15.544 16.269 46.139 0.816 6

27 52 Advance Racing Chan, Kwok Ching Energy / Parilla / B'stone 14.383 15.546 16.256 46.185 0.862 6

28 54 Kartronix Hudspeth, Sean Kosmic / TM / B'stone 14.267 15.638 16.411 46.316 0.993 8

29 43 Kosmic Racing Australia Waters, Matthew Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone 14.430 15.583 16.426 46.439 1.116 7

Not Classified

51 Sean GP Sean, Gelael Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone No Time
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Leaders : No.14 Tiene, Felice (1-11)  /  No.25 Joyner, Tom (12-21)

Start Time : 21/10/2012 - 11:31:05 95.25 Kph45.464No.47 Suzuki, YuyaBest Lap : 

Weather : Slightly cloudy        Air : 27°C        Track : Dry 95.55 Kph45.323No.2 Camponeschi, FlavioEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap Penalty[QP1-R1-R2-QP2]

1 25 LH Racing Team Joyner, Tom LH / BMB / B'stone 21 45.678 [4-1-1-7]

2 41 ART Grand Prix Srl Hanley, Ben ART GP / TM / B'stone 21 0.886 0.886 45.701 [9-6-5-15]

3 14 CRG SpA Tiene, Felice CRG / BMB / B'stone 21 1.169 0.283 45.809 [3-23-6-3]

4 12 CRG SpA Lennox-Lamb, Jordon CRG / BMB / B'stone 21 1.509 0.340 45.582 [10-4-3-5]

5 2 Tony Kart Racing Team Camponeschi, Flavio Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 21 2.535 1.026 45.487 [2-30-2-1]

6 17 Genikart-LTP Hiltbrand, Pedro FA Kart / Vortex / B'stone 21 2.989 0.454 45.757 [7-3-9-8]

7 44 Tony Kart Racing Team Chang Wing Chung, Andy Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 21 3.101 0.112 45.486 [26-11-13-9]

8 9 Birel Motorsport Basz, Karol Birel / Parilla / B'stone 21 3.647 0.546 45.534 [20-25-11-10]

9 22 CRG SpA Tinini, Eddy CRG / BMB / B'stone 21 5.083 1.436 45.728 [11-8-18-4]

10 4 Kosmic Racing Dept Sasaki, Daiki Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone 21 5.379 0.296 45.748 [5-7-4-6]

11 47 Sodi Racing Japan Suzuki, Yuya Sodi / TM / B'stone 21 9.022 3.643 45.464 [23-24-21-11]

12 30 Sodi Racing Japan Shiraishi, Yuta Sodi / TM / B'stone 21 9.242 0.220 45.796 [19-14-10-16]

13 7 Tony Kart Racing Team Kasai, Takashi Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 21 9.356 0.114 45.742 [16-5-8-22]

14 6 Kosmic Racing Dept Gromanová, Tereza Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone 21 10.270 0.914 45.698 [14-17-17-17]

15 46 Tony Kart Racing Team Panetta, Federico Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 21 10.420 0.150 45.761 [17-28-15-25]

16 3 Tony Kart Racing Team Paz Patric Armand, Philo Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 21 10.831 0.411 45.771 [13-16-20-20]

17 36 CRG SpA Verstappen, Max CRG / TM / B'stone 21 11.007 0.176 45.729 +10.000 [1-2-28-2]

18 48 Kartronix Tang, Andrew Kosmic / TM / B'stone 21 11.538 0.531 45.858 [24-26-14-19]

19 8 Tony Kart Racing Team Petjoi, Teemu Markus Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 21 11.960 0.422 45.769 [12-15-26-13]

20 45 Tony Kart Racing Team Ling, Kang Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 21 18.981 7.021 45.972 [8-10-30-24]

21 50 Kartronix Solomon, Matthew Kosmic / TM / B'stone 21 20.727 1.746 46.006 [18-27-22-21]

22 54 Kartronix Hudspeth, Sean Kosmic / TM / B'stone 21 25.694 4.967 46.262 [29-21-25-28]

23 43 Kosmic Racing Australia Waters, Matthew Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone 10 11 Laps 11 Laps 46.903 [25-18-23-29]

24 49 Kartronix Iriawan, Yasuo Senna Kosmic / TM / B'stone 9 12 Laps 1 Lap 46.018 [15-13-16-12]

25 53 Advance Racing Thong, Wei Fung Shaun Energy / Parilla / B'stone 8 13 Laps 1 Lap 46.651 [30-22-29-26]

26 52 Advance Racing Chan, Kwok Ching Energy / Parilla / B'stone 4 17 Laps 4 Laps 49.194 [27-20-27-27]

27 42 Kosmic Racing Australia Fothergill, Cian Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone 3 18 Laps 1 Lap 47.982 [22-9-12-23]

28 20 CRG SpA Fore, Davide CRG / BMB / B'stone 3 18 Laps 6.854 48.780 [6-29-7-14]

29 40 Birel Motorsport Toninelli, Roberto Birel / Parilla / B'stone 0 21 Laps 3 Laps [21-12-19-18]

No.36 Verstappen, Max : 10 sec time penalty for bad manoeuvre (art 2.24 CIK General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.14.



Apex Timing - timing solutions and services http://www.apex-timing.com/

Document 20

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations
KF1

Race 4 (R4)

Results 

CIK-FIA Apex Timing

Macau (MAC) - 18/10/2012 - 21/10/2012
Page 1 / 1

Leaders : No.25 Joyner, Tom (1-2)  /  No.14 Tiene, Felice (3-8)  /  No.25 Joyner, Tom (9-21)

Start Time : 21/10/2012 - 15:36:00 95.29 Kph45.444No.7 Kasai, TakashiBest Lap : 

Weather : Slightly cloudy        Air : 29°C        Track : Dry 95.55 Kph45.323No.2 Camponeschi, FlavioEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap [QP1-R1-R2-QP2-R3]

1 25 LH Racing Team Joyner, Tom LH / BMB / B'stone 21 45.594 [4-1-1-7-1]

2 14 CRG SpA Tiene, Felice CRG / BMB / B'stone 21 0.941 0.941 45.633 [3-23-6-3-3]

3 9 Birel Motorsport Basz, Karol Birel / Parilla / B'stone 21 2.723 1.782 45.603 [20-25-11-10-8]

4 2 Tony Kart Racing Team Camponeschi, Flavio Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 21 4.929 2.206 45.687 [2-30-2-1-5]

5 41 ART Grand Prix Srl Hanley, Ben ART GP / TM / B'stone 21 5.560 0.631 45.784 [9-6-5-15-2]

6 44 Tony Kart Racing Team Chang Wing Chung, Andy Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 21 9.711 4.151 45.799 [26-11-13-9-7]

7 20 CRG SpA Fore, Davide CRG / BMB / B'stone 21 9.902 0.191 45.598 [6-29-7-14-28]

8 7 Tony Kart Racing Team Kasai, Takashi Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 21 11.998 2.096 45.444 [16-5-8-22-13]

9 22 CRG SpA Tinini, Eddy CRG / BMB / B'stone 21 14.640 2.642 45.701 [11-8-18-4-9]

10 49 Kartronix Iriawan, Yasuo Senna Kosmic / TM / B'stone 21 14.864 0.224 45.505 [15-13-16-12-24]

11 4 Kosmic Racing Dept Sasaki, Daiki Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone 21 15.427 0.563 45.655 [5-7-4-6-10]

12 50 Kartronix Solomon, Matthew Kosmic / TM / B'stone 21 15.589 0.162 45.754 [18-27-22-21-21]

13 48 Kartronix Tang, Andrew Kosmic / TM / B'stone 21 15.957 0.368 45.625 [24-26-14-19-18]

14 3 Tony Kart Racing Team Paz Patric Armand, Philo Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 21 16.951 0.994 45.885 [13-16-20-20-16]

15 6 Kosmic Racing Dept Gromanová, Tereza Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone 21 17.493 0.542 45.693 [14-17-17-17-14]

16 46 Tony Kart Racing Team Panetta, Federico Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 21 17.613 0.120 45.934 [17-28-15-25-15]

17 17 Genikart-LTP Hiltbrand, Pedro FA Kart / Vortex / B'stone 21 19.056 1.443 45.908 [7-3-9-8-6]

18 8 Tony Kart Racing Team Petjoi, Teemu Markus Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 21 19.541 0.485 45.920 [12-15-26-13-19]

19 30 Sodi Racing Japan Shiraishi, Yuta Sodi / TM / B'stone 21 21.814 2.273 45.760 [19-14-10-16-12]

20 54 Kartronix Hudspeth, Sean Kosmic / TM / B'stone 21 24.809 2.995 45.974 [29-21-25-28-22]

21 45 Tony Kart Racing Team Ling, Kang Tony Kart / Vortex / B'stone 21 30.108 5.299 46.083 [8-10-30-24-20]

22 52 Advance Racing Chan, Kwok Ching Energy / Parilla / B'stone 21 33.191 3.083 46.513 [27-20-27-27-26]

23 53 Advance Racing Thong, Wei Fung Shaun Energy / Parilla / B'stone 21 42.262 9.071 46.746 [30-22-29-26-25]

24 40 Birel Motorsport Toninelli, Roberto Birel / Parilla / B'stone 20 1 Lap 1 Lap 45.541 [21-12-19-18-29]

25 36 CRG SpA Verstappen, Max CRG / TM / B'stone 18 3 Laps 2 Laps 45.664 [1-2-28-2-17]

26 47 Sodi Racing Japan Suzuki, Yuya Sodi / TM / B'stone 16 5 Laps 2 Laps 45.602 [23-24-21-11-11]

27 43 Kosmic Racing Australia Waters, Matthew Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone 16 5 Laps 14.340 46.628 [25-18-23-29-23]

28 42 Kosmic Racing Australia Fothergill, Cian Kosmic / Vortex / B'stone 15 6 Laps 1 Lap 45.736 [22-9-12-23-27]

29 12 CRG SpA Lennox-Lamb, Jordon CRG / BMB / B'stone 13 8 Laps 2 Laps 45.865 [10-4-3-5-4]
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Prefinal  (PF)

Results 

CIK-FIA Apex Timing

Macau (MAC) - 18/10/2012 - 21/10/2012
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Leaders : No.109 Daruvala, Jehan (1-13)

Start Time : 21/10/2012 - 12:02:30 91.83 Kph47.156No.109 Daruvala, JehanBest Lap : 

Weather : Slightly cloudy        Air : 28°C        Track : Dry 92.16 Kph46.988No.109 Daruvala, JehanEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap

1 109 Rayo Racing Daruvala, Jehan Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 13 47.156

2 102 Birel Pacific Motor Sport Noorzilan, Amin Birel / Parilla / Vega 13 5.836 5.836 47.378

3 110 Kosmic Racing Team Japan Ishida, Joe Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 13 6.264 0.428 47.303

4 113 Kosmic Racing Australia Smith, Joshua Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 13 8.464 2.200 47.938

5 112 Simon Racing Team Marino, Sato Maddox / Parilla / Vega 13 8.559 0.095 47.350

6 101 Wai to Racing Chan Cheuk Hin, Jacky CRG / BMB / Vega 13 8.832 0.273 47.801

7 111 Kartronix Mangkuluhur, Darma Kosmic / TM / Vega 13 10.159 1.327 47.551

8 107 Maxima Motorsport Wongsanganan, Veravich Intrepid / TM / Vega 13 11.947 1.788 47.848

9 104 Maxima Motorsport Chaimongkol, Sasakorn Intrepid / TM / Vega 13 14.617 2.670 47.951

10 105 Maxima Motorsport Chokklangtanakul, Sanhanat Intrepid / TM / Vega 13 15.977 1.360 47.958

11 108 Advance Racing Chan, Tsun Piu Energy / Parilla / Vega 13 16.196 0.219 47.829

12 106 Maxima Motorsport Kongpatanakul, Sasint Intrepid / TM / Vega 13 18.134 1.938 47.970
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Leaders : No.112 Marino, Sato (1-18)  /  No.109 Daruvala, Jehan (19-19)  /  No.112 Marino, Sato (20-20)  /  No.109 Daruvala, Jehan (21-21)

Start Time : 21/10/2012 - 13:56:06 92.21 Kph46.964No.109 Daruvala, JehanBest Lap : 

Weather : Slightly cloudy        Air : 29°C        Track : Dry 92.16 Kph46.988No.109 Daruvala, JehanPrevious Event Record : 

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap [QP-QH-PF]

1 109 Rayo Racing Daruvala, Jehan Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 21 46.964 [1-1-1]

2 112 Simon Racing Team Marino, Sato Maddox / Parilla / Vega 21 0.666 0.666 46.995 [4-5-5]

3 110 Kosmic Racing Team Japan Ishida, Joe Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 21 3.683 3.017 47.078 [2-7-3]

4 101 Wai to Racing Chan Cheuk Hin, Jacky CRG / BMB / Vega 21 6.658 2.975 47.101 [8-6-6]

5 104 Maxima Motorsport Chaimongkol, Sasakorn Intrepid / TM / Vega 21 6.840 0.182 46.998 [3-2-9]

6 102 Birel Pacific Motor Sport Noorzilan, Amin Birel / Parilla / Vega 21 6.977 0.137 47.218 [5-4-2]

7 113 Kosmic Racing Australia Smith, Joshua Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 21 9.897 2.920 47.478 [7-3-4]

8 105 Maxima Motorsport Chokklangtanakul, Sanhanat Intrepid / TM / Vega 21 10.502 0.605 47.426 [6-8-10]

9 108 Advance Racing Chan, Tsun Piu Energy / Parilla / Vega 21 16.598 6.096 47.668 [10-11-11]

10 106 Maxima Motorsport Kongpatanakul, Sasint Intrepid / TM / Vega 21 17.552 0.954 47.815 [12-10-12]

11 111 Kartronix Mangkuluhur, Darma Kosmic / TM / Vega 21 36.154 18.602 47.421 [9-12-7]

12 107 Maxima Motorsport Wongsanganan, Veravich Intrepid / TM / Vega 12 9 Laps 9 Laps 47.477 [11-9-8]


